
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 726

ANSWERED ON- 26/07/2023


ROAD PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH


726. SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)      total number of road projects undertaken in Chhattisgarh during the last five years,

 year-wise details thereof;

(b) total number of pending road projects in the State of Chhattisgarh;

(c) whether any time line has been fixed for completion of these pending projects; and

(d)     if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) the details of National Highway projects sanctioned/ approved in Chhattisgarh during the last five years are attached at Annexure-I.

(b) to (d) the details of National Highway projects under implementation with their date of completion are attached at Annexure-II.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 726 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA

REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH.


NH development & upgradation projects sanctioned/approved in last five Years in the State of Chhattisgarh:


Sl. No.
Financial

Year
No.

Length (in

Km)

Sanctioned Cost/

Approved Cost

(Rs. in crore)

1 2018-19 10 81.87 1276.35

2 2019-20 10 234.95 626.08

3 2020-21 12 279.98 1734.03

4 2021-22 18 354.40 3598.89

5 2022-23 11 202.02 3734.68


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 726 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJEEV SHUKLA REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH.


Details of ongoing projects in the state of Chhattisgarh and their likely date of completion:


Sl. No. Name of the Project
Length
 (in Km)

Sanctioned/
Approved

Cost (Rs in
Crore)

Target date of
completion

1

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-111 from km 163.400 to 215.800 (Shivnagar to Ambikapur
Section) in the State of Chhattisgarh to two -lanes with paved shoulders under NHDP-IV on EPC basis. (Job No. 111-CHH-NHDPIV-2015-16-17)

52.4 335.32 Dec-23

2

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-200 (New
NH-49) from km 178.944 to 241.553 (Banari
village to Masania Kala village Section) to two -
lanes with paved shoulders in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP-IV on EPC basis. (Job
No. 200-CHH-NHDPIV-2015-16-24)

55.647 543.73 Dec-23

3

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-43 from km
130.000 to 180.000 (Kanker to Bedma section)
Package-II, to two -lanes with paved shoulders in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP-IV on EPC basis. (Job No. 43-CHH-NHDPIV-2015-16-
23)

53.258 572.66 Mar-24

4

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-78 from km
373.505 to 469.300 (Ambikapur to
PathalgaonSection)   to two -lanes with paved
shoulders in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP-IV on EPC basis. (Job No. 78-CHH-
NHDPIV-2015-16-25)

74.63 731.5 Dec-23

5

Rehabilitation and upgradation of NH-78 from km
469.000 to 531.000 (Patthalgaon to Kunkuri) to
two -lane with paved shoulders in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP-IV on EPC basis.  (Job No. 78-CHH-NHDPIV-2015-16-40)

62.48 435.61 Dec-23

6

Rehabilitation and Upgradation to Two Lane with Paved Shoulders from Km 531.250 to km
597.946 (Kunkuri to CG/JH Border Section) of NH-78 in the State of Chhattisgarh under NHDP
–IV through Engineering, Procurement &
Construction (EPC) basis (Job No. 78-CHH-
NHDPIV-2016-17-21)

66.675 423.79 Jul-23


7

Construction of 4 Nos Grade Separator between Km. 281.000 to Km, 307.600 (Km. 286.400
Kumhari, Km. 299.000 Transport Nagar, Km.
302.000 Power House, Km. 304.000 Chandra
Moura Chowk to Km. 305.00 Supela) of NH-53
Old NH-06) Raipur-Durg 4 Lane on EPC mode in.
Job No. NH-53 (Old NH-06) CG-2017-18-56

0 349.03 Dec-23

8

Strengthening and widening of existing 2 lane road to two lane paved shoulder from km 7.750 to 26.542 & km. 32.093 to 45.786 of NH -130 on
EPC mode in the State of Chhattisgarh. (Job No.
130-CG-2017-18-348)

32.4 188.8 Aug-23

9

Construction of High Level Bridges across at Km.
372.050 (Bardela Nala), Km. 374.200 (Jangla
Nala), Km. 404.150 (Mari River), Km. 414.350
(Tumnar River), Km. 337.200 (SingarBahar
River) & Km. 331.800 (ChintaVagu River) on NH-
63 (Old NH-16) Bhopalpattnam to Jagdalpur Road on EPC mode in the State of Chhattisgarh.
(Job No. NH-63 (Old NH-16) -2017-18-55

0 71.75 Sep-23

10
Construction of 2-lane road from km. 0 to 36
(including culverts) of Bhopalpatnam-Warangal-Hyderabad road NH-163 (Old NH-202)

36 37.09 Jul-23

11

Construction of High Level Bridge across GoriyabaharNalla river in km 299.130 on NH -63
(Old NH-43) Jagdalpur- Vishakhapatnam Road in the State of Chhattisgarh

0 17.09 Jul-23

12

One Time Improvement of road from Km.
126.360 to 127.500 (Bhatagaon realigned
portion. Km. 135.600 to 142.400 (Kharsia
bypassed portion) and Km. 150.800 to 180.400
(Raigarh town bypassed portion) Total length =
37.540 Km. of NH-49 (Old NH-200) in the State
of Chhattisgarh.

37.54 37.31 Jul-23

13

Upgradation of NH-930 Jhalmala to Sherper from NH km 30+600 to km 67+800 to two/four lane
with paved shoulders in the State of Chhattisgarh on EPC mode. Job No. NH-930/CG-2020-21-07

37.2 222.86 Aug-23

14

Up-gradation of NH 130C Abhanpur-Panduka from NH km. 0+000 to Km 40+400 to two lane
with paved shoulders with cement concrete pavement in the state of Chhattisgarh on

40.38 193.16 Sep-23


Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) mode

15

Up-gradation of NH 130C Madangmuda-Deobhog-Odisha from km 168+800 to 196+400
to two lane with paved shoulder in the state of Chhattisgarh on EPC basis.

27.6 120.37 Aug-23

16

Up-gradation of NH-930 Sherpar to Kohka from Km. 67+880 to Km 114+860 to two lane with
paved shoulder in the State of Chhattisgarh configuration under Engineer Procurement
&Construction (EPC) mode.

46.98 278.97 May-24

17
IRQP work in Km. 342.000 to 352.000
Bhopalpatnam-Bijapur-Jagdalpur road of NH-63 in the State of Chhattisgarh

10 7.93 Apr-23

18

Up-gradation of NH 130A Mungeli-Pondi from km
51+600 to km 77+870 & km 80+970 to km
95+970 to two lane with paved shoulder in the state of Chhattisgarh

42.27 218.57 Sep-24

19

Strengthening and Safety works on Keonchi –
Kabirchabutra Road from km 0.000 to km 15.535 of NH- 45 Ext. in the State of Chhattisgarh under EPC mode.

15.54 24.45  Dec-23

20
4-laning of Kodebad- Dhamtari section from km.
43.4 to 82.209 of NH-43 (New NH-30) under EPC
Mode

38.809 967.19 Dec-23

21
Flyover and junction development at Tatibandh chowk at km 281.7 on Raipur-Aurang section of NH-6 (New NH-53)

3.565 127.98 Dec-23

22
4- laning of Champa–Korba–Katghora section from km. 0.000 to 38.200 of NH-149B under NH
(O)

38.2 999.97 Jun-24

23
Bilaspur-Urga from Km. 0.00 to Km. 70.20 of NH-130A (HAM) under Bharatmala Pariyojna

70.2 1745.45 Sep-24

24
6-lane Jhanki-Sargi section of 130 CD from Km.0.000 to Km.42.800 under Raipur-
Visakhapattnam (CG-I)

42.8 1368.19 Sep-24

25
6-lane Sargi-Basanwahi section of 130 CD from Km.42.800 to Km.99.500 under Raipur-
Visakhapattnam (CG-II)

56.7 1470.73 Jan-25


*****

